FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) PECOF 06 - 23	3-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) O 10	Patent and Tracemark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼	7070700
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 2 1010	72739 original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RICHARD W. QUAIL	Name: ROBERT O. ICE WOLLE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 1501 33 Jul STREET S.E
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: RUSKIN State: 1-1. ZIP: 33570
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09/329375
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DOWALD R. BADR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	♥ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3608 MERION LN	8. Deposit account number:
City: Themen State: EL ZIP: 33 618	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/31/1999 ISHABAZZ 00000007 09329575 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
02 CD 1562 40 CD DE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
DONALD R. BANR Dowl R But	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
The second second and a second and second se	

REEL: 010035 FRAME: 0095

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, RICHARD W. QUAIL, a citizen of the United States of America, is a co-inventor and has invented a new product entitled HYDRAULIC MARINE JACK PLATE POSITION INDICATOR, and,

WHEREAS an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on _______, Serial No.________, and

ROBERT O. ICENOGLE, an individual whose address is 1501 23rd Street S.E., Ruskin, Florida 33570, is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder,

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1) to me in hand paid by ROBERT O. ICENOGLE, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and set over to said ROBERT O. ICENOGLE, his successors or assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and any Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or any country foreign thereto, that may be granted to me therefore. Further, I hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the identifying serial number and filing date of my said application when received.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

RICHARD W. QUAIL
3224 47th Terrace North
St. Petersburg, Florida 33714

WITNESS my hand and seal this _____ day of _______, 1999.

Donald R. Thornsberry Commission # GC 815557 Expires Mar. 30, 2003 Bonded Thru

RECORDED: 06/10/1999

Wonald R. Thoust

PATENT REEL: 010035 FRAME: 0096